FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

DIANNE VALERIE WHITELEY

Date of death: 25/05/2021

Last known residential address of deceased: 53 Sisters Lane, Deloraine in Tasmania

Address in Will: Lot 2 Sisters Lane, Deloraine in Tasmania

Date of Will: 11/08/2006

Executor named in Will: Appointed: DENIS WAYNE WHITELEY

Substitute: RICHARD FREDERICK WHITELEY

HILARY ANN WHITELEY JANET KAYE JOHNSTON

Full name of applicant: HILARY ANN WHITELEY

Address of applicant: 77 Addison Street, Elwood in Victoria

Relationship of applicant to deceased: child

Full name of applicant: JANET KAYE JOHNSTON

Address of applicant: 149 Sisters Lane, Deloraine in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: child

Estate of: Dianne Valerie Whiteley DX:

Applicant/Firm name: Simmons Wolfhagen Lawyers Tel: (03) 6338 2390

Address: PO Box 379 Email: Alex.hall@simwolf.com.au

LAUNCESTON TAS 7250 Practitioner: A M Hall

Full name of applicant: RICHARD FREDERICK WHITELEY

Address of applicant: 217 Hay Street, Kalgoorlie in Western Australia

Relationship of applicant to deceased: child

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Simmons Wolfhagen Lawyers

Address for service: 45 Cameron Street, Launceston in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 11/08/2006;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.